



Special Purpose Vehicle for Implementation of Smart City Project (Registered Company No. CIN: U74999KA2017 PLC 101265)

No: HDSCL/ Notification/ENS/2022-23 Date: 09/09/2022

## RECRUITMENT NOTIFICATION for ENVIRONMENTAL & SOCIAL NODAL OFFICER

Government of India has selected Hubballi-Dharwad City as Smart City from Smart City Mission and constituted Hubballi-Dharwad Smart City Limited (HDSCL) under Companies Act 2013 for implementation of Smart City Projects. For implementation of City Challenge Project Sanctioned by the Government of India HDSCL invites qualified and experienced personal for the post of **Environmental & Social Nodal Officer on Contract Basis for the period of 1 year.** 

Technical Post	Eligibility Criteria
Environmental	Candidate should have Post graduate in Environmental Engineering from
& Social Nodal	recognized University.
Officer	<ul> <li>Minimum 3 Years of practical/project experience in the field of Environment &amp; Social assessment &amp; programmers.</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Working experience with Government Department/PSU/private</li> </ul>
	organization with respective Environment & Social impact assessments and development of plans.
	<ul> <li>Working knowledge of International Funding organizations such as World Bank and ADB.</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Strong communication skills and ability to liaise with various stake holders and ability to conduct stake holder's consultations.</li> </ul>
	Roles & Responsibilities:
	<ul> <li>Screening of identified sub projects for Environmental &amp; Social Risk.</li> </ul>
	Identify scope of impact assessment and prepare environmental & social assessment. Preparation of ESMP, RAP, GAP as per the requirement of National (State / Local registrations and relevant practice).
	National /State /Local registrations and relevant practice.
2.5	Handling of Grievance redressal committee at city level.  Obtaining a paragraph from PMU. State Government and Level party for a committee of the city for a committe
	<ul> <li>Obtaining approval from PMU, State Government and Local authority for process of works and contracts.</li> </ul>
	Based on experience and performance, salary of Rs. 50,000/-to 75,000/- Per
	Month including all allowances will be paid to the Selected Candidate.

Aspirants have to submit their application in standard CV format, with relevant qualification and experience certificates along with any other weightage documents addressing to Managing Director, Hubballi-Dharwad Smart City Limited, Karnataka State, CSS No. 122/124, HDMC Samskrutika Bhavan, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Cotton Market Road, Hubballi-580029 for further details kindly contact during office hours Phone: 0836-2355331, 2355322 so as to reach above mentioned address before on 19/09/2022 by E-mail <a href="mailto:smartcityhubballidharwad@gmail.com">smartcityhubballidharwad@gmail.com</a>, Website: <a href="mailto:http://www.hubballidharwadsmartcity.com">http://www.hubballidharwadsmartcity.com</a> and hard copy in duplicate with due attested.

Sd/-

Managing Director Hubballi-Dharwad Smart City Limited, Hubballi